

**RCT No.13/2018**

**Sarvesh Chand Gupta vs Suresh Chand Gupta  
through LRs & Ors.**

**10.04.2018 Fresh appeal received.**

Present: None.

To come up for further proceedings on  
**27.04.2018.**

**(Poonam A. Bamba)  
District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi/10.04.2018**