

RCT No.13/18

Sarvesh Chand Gupta vs Suresh Kumar Gupta & Ors.

27.04.2018 Appeal received on 10.04.2018, be checked and registered.

Present: Sh.Tarun Aggarwal,Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.

Heard.

Notice of the application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal be issued to the respondents on taking steps within a week on filing PF/RC. Copy of appeal be also sent alongwith the notice.

To come up for arguments on the application for condonation of delay on **25.05.2018**.

(Poonam A. Bamba)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/27.04.2018