

RCT No.13/18

Sarvesh Chand Gupta vs Suresh Kumar Gupta

11.12.2018

Present: Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, R-7 in person as
well as LR of R-1(ii)

None for R-5&6

It is seen from the record that respondents
no.1(iv), 2,3,4 & 8 are still remain unserved.

Let fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved
respondents on filing of PF/RC/through authorised
courier, returnable on **22.01.2019**.

(POONAM A. BAMBA)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/11.12.2018