

RCT No. 13/18

Sarvesh Chand Gupta Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta

26.03.2019

Present: Sh.Tarun Aggarwal,Ld. Counsel for
appellant.

Sh. Rajiv Kumar Gupta, LR of R-1.

R-4 is ex-parte.

Notice sent to Sh.Ravi Nand, Process Server
received back with the report "out in field". **Be
summoned for the next date of hearing.**

**Sh.R.K.Yadav,Process Server, Saket(South
East) is present.**

Statement of Process Server regarding service
on R-3/ Smt.Kanta Gupta by way of affixation, is
recorded separately.

In view of the statement made by the Process
Server, R-3 was duly served by way of affixation for
25.02.2019. But she did not appear on that day. Even
today none is present on her behalf.

Be awaited for R-3.

(POONAM A. BAMBA)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/26.03.2019

Called again at 2.10pm.

Present: Sh.Tarun Aggarwal,Ld. Counsel for
appellant.

Sh. Rajiv Kumar Gupta, LR of R-1.

R-4 is ex-parte.

None has appeared on behalf of R-3 despite
due service since morning.**Hence, R-3 is proceeded ex-
parte.**

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for appellant
submits that as the appellant is undergoing chemotherapy,
fresh addresses of R-2 & R-3 could not be traced.One
more opportunity be given.**Request allowed.**

**In case any fresh address of R-2 is filed by
the Ld.Counsel for appellant, notice be issued to R-2
on PF/RC.**

To come up on **24.04.2019.**

**(POONAM A. BAMBA)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/26.03.2019**