

**RCT No.13/18**

**Sarvesh Chand Gupta vs Suresh Kumar Gupta**

**24.04.2019**

Present: Sh.Ashish Gupta nephew of appellant.

Sh.Rajeev Kumar Gupta LR of R-1.

**Steps not taken for service of R-2.**

**R-3&4 are ex-parte.**

Nephew of appellant submits that Sh.Sarvesh Chand Gupta has died on 30.03.2019 and requests for time for moving an appropriate application, as the counsel is unable to appear today on account of hospitalization of his daughter.

To come up for same/further proceedings on  
**15.05.2019.**

**(Poonam A. Bamba)**  
**District & Sessions Judge**  
**New Delhi/24.04.2019**