

RCT No.13/18

Sarvesh Chand Gupta vs Suresh Kumar Gupta

15.05.2019

Present: Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for
appellant.

Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the
respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks one more
opportunity to file application for impleadment of LR's of
appellant, as the daughter of the appellant was not
available during that period.

To come up for the same on **19.07.2019**.

(Poonam A. Bamba)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/15.05.2019