

RCT No.13/18

Sarvesh Chand Gupta vs Suresh Kumar Gupta

19.07.2019

Present: Sh. P.K. Rawal, Ld.Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Gupta, LRs of respondent
no.1, 5 & 6

Reply filed to appellant's application under
Order 22 Rule 3 CPC. Copy given.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1,5&6 not
present.

On request and in the interest of justice, last
opportunity is given to the Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.1,5&6 for arguments on the next date of hearing i.e.

18.09.2019.

(Yashwant Kumar)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/19.07.2019