

RCT No.13/18
Sarvesh Chand Gupta vs
Suresh Kumar Gupta & Ors.

15.10.2019

Present: Sh.Rishabh Sharma, Proxy Counsel for
appellant.

Sh.G.P.Pant,Ld.Counsel for LRs of R-1, R-5,
R-6 & R-7.

R-3 & R-4 are ex-parte.

Notice sent to R-2 received back with the
report “served through servant”.

Ld.Presiding Officer is on half day
leave(forenoon session) today. As per directions of
Ld.Presiding Officer, matter be listed for the purpose
already fixed on **26.11.2019**.

Reader/15.10.2019