

RCT No.13/18
Sarvesh Chand Gupta vs
Suresh Kumar Gupta & Ors.

26.11.2019

Present: Ms.Anubha Sharma, one of the LRs of the
deceased appellant with Sh.Tarun Agarwal
Ld.Counsel.

Sh.Rohit Kumar, Ld.Counsel for LRs of R-1,
R-5,R-6 & R-7.

R-3 & R-4 are ex-parte.

Partly heard.

On request and in the interest of justice, put
up this matter for arguments on the application under
Order 22 Rule 3 CPC read with Section 151 CPC on
28.01.2020. Court notice be issued to R-2 for the next
date of hearing.

(Yashwant Kumar)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/26.11.2019