

RCT No.13/18
Sarvesh Chand Gupta vs
Suresh Kumar Gupta & Ors.

28.01.2020

Present: Ms.Anubha Sharma,LR of deceased
appellant.

Sh.Rajeev Kumar Gupta, LR of deceased
R-1.

R-3 & R-4 are ex-parte.

None for remaining respondents.

Court notice sent to R-2 received back with
the report that the premises in question was found locked.

Both the parties submit that some
compromise talks are in progress and an adjournment has
been sought.

To come up for further proceedings on
11.03.2020.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/28.01.2020