

RCT No. 13/18

Sarvesh Chand Gupta Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta Ors.

11.03.2020

Present: Ms. Anubha Sharma, One of the LRs of the
deceased appellant with Sh. Tarun Agarwal,
Ld. Counsel
None for respondents

On behalf of appellant, it has been informed
that some compromise talks are in progress between the
parties and therefore, an adjournment has been sought.

On request, put up for further proceedings on
15.04.2020.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
District & Sessions Judge
Appellate Tribunal
New Delhi/11.03.2020