

**RCT No. 13/18**

**Sarvesh Chand Gupta Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta**

**(Proceedings Through Video Conferencing)**

**25.08.2020**

Present: Sh. P.K. Rawal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

None for respondent

Be awaited.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)**  
**District & Sessions Judge**  
**New Delhi/25.08.2020**

**Called again**

Present: Sh. P.K. Rawal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

None for respondent

None is present on behalf of respondent despite repeated calls.

Let Court notice be issued to the respondent through Counsel by way of Whatsup/SMS/E-mail for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.10.2020**.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)**  
**District & Sessions Judge**  
**New Delhi/25.08.2020**