

RCT No. 13/18
Sarvesh Chand Gupta
Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta & Ors.

06.10.2020

Present: Sh.P.K.Rawal, Ld. Counsel for appellant
through video conferencing.

Sh.Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of R-1,
R-5 to R-8 through video conferencing.

R-3 & R-4 are ex-parte.

R-2 has not been served.

Let R-2 be served in digital form on filing of
PF by appellant, returnable for **09.11.2020**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/06.10.2020