

RCT No. 13/18

Sarvesh Chand Gupta Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

09.11.2020

Present: Sh. P.K. Rawal, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Lrs of R-1
R-2 has not been served.
R-3&4 are ex-parte
None for R 5 to 8

Respondent no.2 has not been served as PF was not filed. Let PF be filed within 7 days.

Let summons be served in the physical form in the address of respondent no.2.

To come up for further proceedings on

07.12.2020.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT

New Delhi/09.11.2020