

**RCT No. 13/18**

**Sarvesh Chand Gupta Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta**

**(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)**

**04.01.2021**

Present: Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for  
appellant.

Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of  
R-1 & R-5 to R-8.

R-3 & R-4 are ex-parte.

Summons were sent to R-2 through speed  
post and e-mail. However, report has not been received  
back.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he  
would place physical copy of the report on the Court  
record during the course of the day.

To come up for further proceedings on  
**11.01.2021.**

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT**

**New Delhi/04.01.2021**