

RCT No. 13/18
Sarvesh Chand Gupta Vs.
Suresh Kumar Gupta & Ors.

12.02.2021

Present: Ms. Anubha Sharma, one of the LR's of
appellant.

Sh. Rajiv Kumar Gupta LR of Sh. Suresh
Kumar Gupta/R-1.

R-2, R-3 & R-4 are ex-parte.

On behalf of appellant, an adjournment has
been sought as father of Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld.
Counsel has expired.

In view of the request made, put up for
arguments on **25.03.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/12.02.2021