

RCT No. 13/18
Sarvesh Chand Gupta
Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta & Ors.

25.03.2021

Present: Ms. Anubha Sharma, one of the LR's of
appellant.

Sh. Rajiv Kumar Gupta, LR of Sh. Suresh
Kumar Gupta/R-1.

R-2, R-3 & R-4 are ex-parte.

On behalf of appellant, an adjournment has
been sought as Sh. P. K. Rawal, Ld. Counsel has been
vaccinated and does not feeling well.

On behalf of R-1 also an adjournment has
been sought as their counsel is unable to appear today.

To come up for arguments on **05.05.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/25.03.2021

At this stage, Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld.
Counsel for appellant has appeared and is apprised of the
order.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/25.03.2021