

RCT No. 13/18

Sarvesh Chand Gupta vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

05.07.2021

Present : None.

In view of order No.372/RG/DHC/2021 dated 28.06.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present case is adjourned.

To come up for arguments on **06.08.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT

New Delhi/05.07.2021