

**RCT No.13/18**

**Sarvesh Chand Gupta vs. Suresh Kr. Gupta**

**(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)**

**06.08.2021**

Present: Sh. P.K. Rawal, Ld.Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Rohit Kumar Ld. Counsel for LR's of R-1  
and R-5 to R-8.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that the file of this appeal is not traceable and therefore, an adjournment has been sought.

To come up for arguments on **10.09.2021**.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT**

**New Delhi/06.08.2021**