

RCT No. 13/18

Sarvesh Chand Gupta Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta (Through LRs)

22.10.2021

Present: Ms. Anubha Sharma, LR of Late Sh. Sarvesh Chand
Gupta.

Sh. G.P. Pant, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for LRs of R-1 and R-5 to R-8.

R-2, R-3 & R-4 are ex-parte.

Both parties seek adjournment on the ground that their
counsel are not available today.

Now to come up for arguments on **25.11.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT

New Delhi/22.10.2021