

RCT No. 13/18

17.12.2021

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Anubha Sharma, LR of appellant.

Sh. P. K. Rawal, Ld. Counsel for appellant through
video conferencing.

Sh.G.P.Pant, Proxy Counsel for R-1 and R-5 to R-8.

R-2, R-3 & R-4 ex-parte.

As per direction, to come up for purpose fixed on

14.01.2022.

Reader/17.12.2021