

CNR No. DLND01-003013-2018

(Hybrid Mode)

Sarvesh Chand Gupta v. Suresh Chand Gupta
RCT-13/2018

25.04.2022

Present: LR No. (ii) Ms. Anubha Sharma of deceased appellant in person.
Sh. P.K. Rawal, Advocate for the LRs of deceased appellant through Video Conferencing.
Sh. G.B. Pant, Advocate associate of Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for the LRs of deceased respondent No.1 besides for respondent Nos. 5 and 8.
respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are *ex parte*.

Mr. Rawal states that he has applied for certified copies of some documents and would be filing the same at the earliest.

The matter is adjourned and be renotified for arguments on **11.07.2022.**

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/25.04.2022