

CNR No.DLND01-003013-2018

Sarvesh Chand Gupta v. Suresh Chand Gupta (Through LRs)
RCT-13/2018

12.10.2022

Present: Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Advocate for the LRs of the deceased appellant through Video Conferencing.
Smt. Anubha Sharma, LR No. (ii) of deceased appellant is present through Video Conferencing.
Sh. Rajiv Kumar Gupta, LR No. (ii) of deceased respondent No.1 is present in person.

LR No. (ii) of deceased respondent No.1 requests for an adjournment stating that Lawyers of NDBA are on strike today.

Hence, the matter is adjourned and be renotified for arguments on **15.11.2022 at 12.30 p.m.**

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/12.10.2022