

RCT No. 13/2018

Sarvesh Chand Gupta v. Suresh Chand Gupta through LRs.

15.11.2022

Present: Ms. Anubha Sharma, Legal Heir of the deceased appellant in person with Sh. P.K. Rawal and Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Advocates.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Gupta, LR of deceased R-1 in person.

Sh. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for LRs of deceased R-1 as well as for R-5 to R-8 is present through video-conferencing.

Sh. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for respondents had earlier appeared in the pre-lunch session and request for adjournment was being made on behalf of appellant.

The trial court record is yet to be made available in the present case.

Let the TCR be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on **11.01.2023** at 12:30pm.

(Darmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/15.11.2022