

**RCT No.13/2018**

**Sarvesh Chand Gupta Vs. Suresh Chand Gupta through LRs.**

11.01.2023

Present: Ms. Anubha Sharma, Legal Heir of the deceased through V.C.  
along with Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Advocate in person.

Sh. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for LRs of deceased R-1 as well as  
for R-5 to R-8.

Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Advocate seeks an adjournment as he is not  
in receipt of the certified copy so applied. Adjournment not opposed.

To come-up for arguments on **21.03.2023**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**New Delhi/PHC/11.01.2023**