

CNR No: DLND01-003013-2018

Sarvesh Chand Gupta v. Suresh Chand Gupta (Through LRs)
RCT-13/2018

Hybrid Mode

21.03.2023

Present: Ms. Anubha Sharma, LR of deceased appellant with Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Advocate through Video Conferencing.
Sh. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for the LRs of deceased respondent No.1 as well as for respondent Nos. 5 and 8.

Mr. Aggarwal requests for an adjournment on the ground that he has not been able to secure copy of the relevant orders. Ahlmad of the Court has apprised that certified copies were applied but there were certain objections and the application was taken back on 21.12.2022 and thereafter no application has been moved. Mr. Aggarwal states the has moved the application afresh. Let the application, if any, be shown on the next date of hearing and it be ensured that certified copies, if applied, be given to the party concerned on or before the next date of hearing.

Renotify the matter for arguments on **23.05.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/21.03.2023