

RCT ARCT No.13/18
SARVESH CHAND GUPTA (Sr. Citizen) Vs. SURESH
KUMARGUPTA (now deceased)

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

21.08.2023

Present: Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for appellant through VC.
Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of respondent no.1 & respondent no.5 to respondent no.8.
Respondent no.3 & 4 are ex parte.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, to come up for purpose already fixed on **01.11.2023**.

Reader/21.08.2023 (v)