

**Sarvesh Chand Gupta (Sr. Citizen) Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta
(now deceased)
RCT No. 13/2018**

01.11.2023

Present : Sh. Tarun Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of R-1, R-5
to R-8.

Respondent No.2 is reported to have died and his legal heirs were served as per order dated 05.09.2022 but they have not filed appearance. Accordingly, legal heirs of R-2 are also proceeded *ex-parte*.

Ld. Counsel submits that Sh. P.K. Rawal, arguing counsel is busy in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and request for a pass over. As other work is pending, matter is adjourned.

Put-up on **10.01.2024** for arguments. Last opportunity.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/01.11.2023_(mc)