

**Sarvesh Chand Gupta Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta**  
**RCT No. 13/2018**

**10.01.2024**

Present : Sh. P.K. Rawal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant,  
through VC.

Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of R-1, R-5  
and R-8.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant request for a pass-over  
stating that he is on the way. Board is heavy today.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned. Put-up for  
arguments on **16.02.2024 at 12 noon.**

**(Sanjay Garg-I)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/10.01.2024<sub>(mc)</sub>