

**RCT No. 13/2018**

**SARVESH CHAND GUPTA (Sr. Citizen) Vs. SURESH  
CHAND GUPTA (now deceased)**

**22.03.2024**

Present : Sh. P.K. Rawal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant,  
through VC.

Sh. Rajiv Kumar Gupta, one of the LRs of the  
respondent on behalf of all the respondents.

He request for adjournment inasmuch as their  
counsel is in some personal difficulty and would not be able to  
appear today. As such, list on **27.05.2024** for arguments.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/22.03.2024