

**RCT ARCT No. 13/18**  
**SARVESH CHAND GUPTA (Sr. Citizen) Vs. SURESH**  
**KUMAR GUPTA (now deceased)**

**27.05.2024**

Present : Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf of  
Sh. P.K. Rawal, Ld. Counsel for Appellant.

LRs of R-1 and R-5 to R-8 through Sh. Rohit  
Kumar, Advocate.

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of  
appellant and the same was conveyed to the Ld. Counsel for  
opposite side yesterday evening, who endorses the same. Thus,  
matter stands adjourned for arguments on **02.08.2024**.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/27.05.2024