

RCT ARCT No. 13/2018
SARVESH CHAND GUPTA (Sr. Citizen) Vs. SURESH
KUMAR GUPTA (now deceased)

07.11.2024

Present : None for the appellant.

Respondents through Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

Appearance on behalf of the appellant was not there on earlier date as well, which indicates that the appellant is not interested in pursuing the matter. However, one opportunity is given to him to come and contest the matter.

List the matter on **20.01.2025** for arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/07.11.2024