

**RCT ARCT No.13/18**  
**SARVESH CHAND GUPTA (Sr. Citizen) Vs. SURESH**  
**KUMAR GUPTA (now deceased)**

**13.05.2025**

Present : Sh. Tarun Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Rohit Kumar (through VC), Ld. Counsel for  
respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is not available today.

A request for adjournment is made.

Request allowed.

List now on **26.05.2025** at **11.30 am** for arguments.

**(Virender Kumar Bansal)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/13.05.2025