

RCT ARCT No.13/2018
Sarvesh Chand Gupta (Sr. Citizen) Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta
(Now deceased)

26.05.2025

Present : Ms. Anubha Sharma, one of the LR of the appellant.

Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondents
with LRs of respondent No.1 and respondent No. 5
to respondent No.8.

Heard Ld. Counsel for the respondent. However,
could not heard Ld. Counsel for the appellant. The matter is old
one, hence, finding no other way out, heard the arguments.

Now to come up on **04.06.2025** for order.

Ld. counsel for the appellant may argue on any day
convenient to him on or before 03.06.2025, after informing Ld.
Counsel for the respondent.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/26.05.2025