

RCT ARCT No.13/2018
SARVESH CHAND GUPTA (Sr. Citizen) Vs. SURESH
KUMAR GUPTA (now deceased)

04.06.2025

Present : Sh. Tarun Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of respondent
No.1 and respondent No.5 to respondent No.8.

Arguments heard.

Now to come up on **10.07.2025** for order.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.06.2025