

RCT ARCT No. 13/2018
Sarvesh Chand Gupta Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta (now deceased)
through legal heirs & Ors.

22.08.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant,
through VC.

Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of R-1
and R-5 to R-8, through VC.

The matter be fixed for arguments on **20.09.2025**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/22.08.2025