

RCTARCT No.13/2018

Sarvesh Chand Gupta (since deceased) through LRs Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta (since deceased) through LRs

10.12.2025

Present : Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LRs of respondent
No.1.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the appellant, the
matter is adjourned.

Now to come up on **29.01.2026** for arguments.

It is made clear that no further adjournment would
be granted.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/10.12.2025