

RCTARCT No. 13/2018

Sarvesh Chand Gupta (since deceased) through LRs. Vs. Suresh Kumar Gupta (since deceased) through LRs.

29.01.2026

Present : Sh.Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LRs of respondent
No.1 and respondent Nos.5 to 8.

Matter is listed for final arguments but arguing counsel for the appellant is not available. He was not present on the last date of hearing as well. Ld. Counsel for the appellant attempted to argue for sometime but after half an hour requested for an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available.

One opportunity is granted, subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited with D.L.S.A.

It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted in any circumstances.

Renotify for disposal of this appeal on **19.02.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/29.01.2026