

**RCT ARCT No. 13/2018**

**Sh. Sarvesh Chand Gupta (since deceased) through legal heirs Vs.  
Sh. Suresh Kumar Gupta (since deceased) through legal heirs**

**18.05.2026**

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant, joins through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent No.1 and  
respondent Nos. 5 to 8.

None for legal heir of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and for  
respondent No.4.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is  
granted.

Put up for disposal of this appeal on **10.07.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/18.05.2026